For clarification, if any, please contact the undersigned at the address given below:  

Regd. And Communication Address:  

A1/228, Basement, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110029  

Email ID: cirp.zillion@gmail.com 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

A refundable earnest money deposit (“EMD”) of INR 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) 

shall be paid along with the application for EOI by way of Demand Draft in favor of M/s. Zillion 

Infraprojects Private Limited.  

The CD being MSME: For Promoters and their Related parties, earnest money deposit (“EMD”) of 

INR 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) shall be paid along with the application for EOI by 

way of Demand Draft in favor of M/s. Zillion Infraprojects Private Limited.  

This deposited amount will be refundable to all the unsuccessful PRAs within 15 days of the issue of 

final list of Prospective Resolution Applicants in terms of Regulation 36(A)(12) of the Insolvency and